Raywood, Simon

From: Brenstrum, Anna

Sent:10 December 2024 18:33To:Morgan Offshore Wind ProjectCc:Innes, Colin; Waddell, Keira

Subject: EN010136 - Morgan Offshore Wind Farm - deadline 4 submissions for the Orsted

IPs (IP numbers 20049595, 20049590, 20048542, 20049596, 20049592, 20049589)

[SWLLP-LEGALDIV.FID5260048]

Attachments: Deadline 4 - Orsted IPs - Wood Thilsted - Wake Impact Assessment

report(1011340233.1).pdf; Response to DL3 submission - Appendix 1

EN010130-001231-The Crown Estate - Responses to ExQ1(1011340159.1).pdf; EN010136 - Deadline 4 post hearing submissions for the Orsted IPs (IPs 20049595,

20049590, 20048542, 20049596, 20049592, 20049589))(1011340598.1).pdf; EN010136 - Deadline 4 Response to DL3 submissions for the Orsted IPs (IPs_

20049595, 20049590, 20048542, 20049596, 20049592, 20049589)

(1011340662.1).pdf

Good evening,

EN010136 - Application by Morgan Offshore Wind Limited for an Order Granting Development Consent for the Morgan Offshore Wind Farm

We represent the following parties in respect of the above examination:

- Barrow Offshore Wind Limited (Ref: 20049595):
- Burbo Extension Ltd (Ref: 20049590);
- Walney Extension Limited (Ref: 20048542);
- Morecambe Wind Limited (Ref: 20049596);
- Walney (UK) Offshore Windfarms Limited (Ref: 20049592); and
- Ørsted Burbo (UK) Limited (Ref: 20049589).

Together, referred to as "the Ørsted IPs".

In accordance with examination deadline 4, please find **attached** on behalf of the Ørsted IPs, the following documents:

- Post-hearing submission;
- Response to deadline 3 submissions (please note this document contains a response to the action points 11 and 13 arising out of issue specific hearing 2);
- Appendix 1 to the response to deadline 3 submissions; and
- In response to action point 11, a report by consultants Wood Thilsted, in respect of the wake effects of the Project.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Kind regards, Anna

Anna Brenstrum
Senior Solicitor | Planning & Environment Group
Shepherd and Wedderburn LLP

M: T

Admitted in New Zealand

This email is strictly confidential, protected by copyright and may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for the addressee. If you are not the intended recipient you must not copy, disclose, distribute or take any action in reliance on it. If you have received this message in error, please delete it and notify us immediately. References to "Shepherd and Wedderburn" are to the international legal practice of Shepherd and Wedderburn LLP and/or its affiliated entities. Any emails by a named individual are sent for and on behalf of Shepherd and Wedderburn. Shepherd and Wedderburn does not accept any liability for any harm that may be caused to the recipient's system or data by this message or any attachment. For information about how we use your personal data please read our privacy policy at https://shepwedd.com. Shepherd and Wedderburn's systems are subject to random monitoring. Shepherd and Wedderburn LLP is a limited liability partnership incorporated in Scotland with number SO300895 with its registered office and principal place of business at the 7th Floor, 9 Haymarket Square, Edinburgh EH3 8FY. The term partner in relation to Shepherd and Wedderburn LLP is used to refer to a member of Shepherd and Wedderburn LLP. A list of the names of the members is available for inspection at the principal place of business. Shepherd and Wedderburn LLP is regulated by the Law Society of Scotland and is authorised and regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority (with number 447895). Shepherd and Wedderburn Europe LLP is registered with the Law Society of Ireland (with number F9807) and is authorised to operate as a limited liability partnership in Ireland (with registration number 1262438). Details of the country or jurisdiction in which our lawyers are professionally qualified are set out at